
Northside-Victoria Local, NSTU 
School Representatives (2012-13) 

 

  School School Rep SCHOOL 
PHONE E-mail 

1 Baddeck Academy Kim Dunning 
Orlynn Summerville 295-2359 kimd@staff.ednet.ns.ca  

orlynn@staff.ednet.ns.ca 

2 Boularderie Elementary Dana Koziel 
Magan MacInnis 674-2716 kozield@staff.ednet.ns.ca 

meganmac@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
3 Cape Smokey Elementary Marie Hawley 285-2638 marieb@staff.ednet.ns.ca  
4 Cabot High Mike Dunphy 336-2266 mwdunphy@nstu.ca  
5 North Highlands Elementary Jeremiah Janega 383-2186 jjanega@staff.ednet.ns.ca  

6 Rankin School of the 
Narrows 

Claudette Cordeau/ 
Shauna MacMillan 725-2210 cordeauc@staff.ednet.ns.ca 

smacmillan@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
7 Bras d’Or Elementary Randy Lucas 736-9859 lucasr@staff.ednet.ns.ca  
8 Florence Elementary Terry Tobin 736-8649 t_tobin@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
9 Dr. T.L. Sullivan Jr. High Mike Kelly 736-6273  

10 Jubilee Elementary Mary Louise Bowne 
Sharon Hickey 736-8140 mbowne@staff.ednet.ns.ca 

sharonh@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
11 Sydney Mines Jr. High Vicki Podetz 736-8549  
12 St. Joseph Elementary Shauna Ley 736-8382 sley@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
13 Memorial Composite High Angela MacMillan 736-6233 angelam@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
14 Memorial Composite High    
15 Ferrisview Elementary Karen Kemp 794-7137 kempk@staff.ednet.ns.ca  
16 Seton Elementary Rhonda Andrea 794-2419 paulrhondaandrea@gmail.com 
17 Thompson Jr. High Heather Rendall 794-2492 heatherr@staff.ednet.ns.ca 
18 Special Services Kathy Braunmiller 794-6221 kbraunmiller@staff.ednet.ns.ca  
19 Middle River  295-2842  
20 Northside Staff Dev. Centre Kurt Kublek 794-6233 kkublek@cbvrsb.ca 
Quorum of Local Council = 50%+1 of # of Executive and Local Reps 
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